company exceed 50%（F）
Total amount of the three kinds
of guarantees above (D+E+F) 254,736

Explanations on possibly

bearing joint and several

liquidating responsibilities for

undue guarantees (if any)

No

Explanations on external

guarantee against regulated

procedures (if any)
No

Guangdong Electric Power Development Co., Ltd. The Semi-annual Report 2023

44

3. Finance management on commission

□Applicable √ Not applicable
No such cases in the reporting period.

4. Other significant contract

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

No such cases in the reporting period.

XIII. Explanation on other significant events

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

No such cases in the reporting period.

XIV. Significant event of subsidiary of the company

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Guangdong Electric Power Development Co., Ltd. The Semi-annual Report 2023

45

VII. Change of share capital and shareholding of Principal Shareholders

I. Changes in share capital
1. Changes in share capital

In shares
Before the change Increase/decrease（+，-） After the Change
Amount Proporti

on Share
allotment

Bonu
s

share
s

Capitalizatio
n of common
reserve fund

Other Subtot
al Quantity Proporti

on

I. Share with conditional
subscription 1,897,963,287 36.15% 1,000 1,897,964,287 36.15%

1. State-owned shares
2. State-owned legal person
shares 1,893,374,517 36.06% 0 1,893,374,517 36.06%

3.Other domestic shares 4,588,770 0.09% 1,000 4,589,770 0.09%
Of which ： Domestic legal
person shares 3,535,770 0.07% 0 3,535,770 0.07%

Domestic natural person
shares 1,053,000 0.02% 1,000 1,054,000 0.02%

4.Foreign shares
Of which： Foreign legal

person shares
Foreign natural person shares
II. Shares with unconditional
subscription 3,352,320,699 63.85% -1,000 3,352,319,699 63.85%

1.Common shares in RMB 2,553,912,699 48.64% -1,000 2,553,911,699 48.64%
2.Foreign shares in domestic
market 798,408,000 15.21% 0 798,408,000 15.21%

3.Foreign shares in foreign
market
4.Other

III. Total of capital shares 5,250,283,986 100% 0 5,250,283,986 100%
Reasons for share changed
√ Applicable □ Not applicable

In March, 2023, Mr. Wang Jin, the former chairman of the company, purchased 1,000 A shares of the
company, and these A shares have been converted into executive lock-in shares, therefore the number of
restricted shares of the company has correspondingly increased.

Approval of Change of Shares
□Applicable √Not applicable
Ownership transfer of share changes
□Applicable √Not applicable
Progress on any share repurchase:
□ Applicable √ Not applicable
Progress on reducing the repurchased shares by means of centralized bidding:
□ Applicable √ Not applicable